

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 24745/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/07/2011 in WP No. 1512/2010 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

RAMCHANDRA MAHADU KAMATHE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNDARABAI DHONDIBA RANAWARE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 02/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

Ms. Pragya Baghel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioners to file application for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of respondent No. 3.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master