

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.5

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24745/2011

RAMCHANDRA MAHADU KAMATHE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNDARABAI DHONDIBA RANAWADE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pragya Baghel, AOR

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the application(s) for substitution is
condoned.

Abatement, if any, is set aside.

I.A. No.2 is allowed.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASST. REGISTRAR