

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.15

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24745/2011

RAMCHANDRA MAHADU KAMATHE & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNDARABAI DHONDIBA RANAWARE & ORS. Respondent(s)

(office report for directions to be listed before the Hon'ble
Judge-in-Chambers)

Date : 14-10-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Brij Kishor Sah,Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR
Mrs. Pragya Baghel, AOR
Ms.Samten Doma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners has done the needful.
Registry to proceed further in accordance with rules.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER