

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).24745/2011

RAMCHANDRA MAHADU KAMATHE & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNDARABAI DHONDIBA RANAWARE & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 22-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Adarsh Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.
Mr. Vignesh Singh, Adv.
Ms. Apurva, Adv.
Mr. Aditya S. Jadhav, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

Mr. Amol Chitale, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Pragya Baghel, AORUPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office Report dated 20.05.2023 reflects that respondent Nos.3.3, 3.6, 3.7, 4.2, 4.4 and 4.5 still remain unserved.

Mr. Adarsh Kumar Pandey, learned counsel, appears for the petitioners and seeks some more time to take steps in that regard.

Needful shall be done within twelve weeks from today, failing which the special leave petition shall stand dismissed as against the unserved respondents and the petitioners shall be solely responsible for the consequences thereof.

(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)(NIDHI BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)