

ITEM NO.9

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. APARNA AJITSARIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24745/2011

RAMCHANDRA MAHADU KAMATHE & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNDARABAI DHONDIBA RANAWARE & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 01-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR  
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.  
Mr. Adarsh Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Apurva, Adv.  
Mr. Vignesh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR  
  
Mr. Sarthak Sharma, Adv.  
Mrs. Pragma Baghel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time as final opportunity to file affidavit of dasti service in respect of respondent nos.3.3, 3.6 and 4.5.

List again on 2.5.2024.

APARNA AJITSARIA  
Registrar